
Ladies Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD WATANABE Atsuhiro JPN Name of Course      
Referee MARUYAMA Kohei JPN Nishidate Course

Chief of Race NISHIZAWA Hiroki JPN Start               1510.0 m
Finish              1334.0 m
Vertical Drop       176.0 m
Homologation#     10818/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN Course setter SEKI Rina JPN
Forerunners -A- KONO Kyosuke JPN Forerunners -A- KONO Kyosuke JPN

-B- IKEDA Masataka JPN -B- IKEDA Masataka JPN
-C- OZEKI Renji JPN -C- OZEKI Renji JPN

Number of gate 60(58) Number of gate 61(60)
Start time 08:40 Start time 11:20
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 5.0 / - 4.3 Start/Finish Air Temperature  1.0 /  2.9

Number of Competitors:59 F:720
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 6 307705 YAMAKITA Ayuka 97 JPN    52.62 1    53.22 1  1:45.84 0.00
2 2 306959 ATOMURA Akane 92 JPN    54.02 4    53.32 2  1:47.34 10.20
3 11 307947 TOMII Yukina 99 JPN    53.64 3    54.01 3  1:47.65 12.31
4 3 307236 NEMOTO Fuka 94 JPN    53.50 2    54.72 5  1:48.22 16.19
5 22 307782 TAMURA Minori 98 JPN    54.35 6    54.70 4  1:49.05 21.84
6 1 307701 SATO Mafuyu 97 JPN    54.41 7    55.27 9  1:49.68 26.12
7 4 307916 KATAGIRI Asami 99 JPN    54.34 5    55.53 10  1:49.87 27.41
8 10 307711 ITO Momoka 97 JPN    55.01 8    54.99 6  1:50.00 28.30
9 24 307915 NARA Kirari 99 JPN    55.57 11    55.19 7  1:50.76 33.47

10 25 307883 IKARASHI Shino 99 JPN    56.41 17    55.21 8  1:51.62 39.32
11 17 307899 SHIMIZU Ami 99 JPN    55.94 13    55.84 12  1:51.78 40.41
12 16 307729 YABE Rina 97 JPN    55.99 15    55.91 14  1:51.90 41.22
13 20 307515 URANO Satsuki 96 JPN    56.39 16    55.80 11  1:52.19 43.20
14 7 307591 AZEGAMI Keina 96 JPN    55.81 12    56.52 17  1:52.33 44.15
15 36 307848 MATSUMURA Ami 98 JPN    55.52 10    56.95 19  1:52.47 45.10
16 30 307699 ORIGUCHI Misa 97 JPN    56.66 18    56.19 16  1:52.85 47.69
17 18 307547 ITO Kasumi 96 JPN    55.97 14    57.16 20  1:53.13 49.59
18 23 307846 UZAWA Konatsu 98 JPN    55.19 9    58.04 25  1:53.23 50.27
19 35 307919 SAKAI Masami 99 JPN    57.41 23    55.93 15  1:53.34 51.02
20 19 307233 MIYAKI Arisa 94 JPN    57.54 24    55.88 13  1:53.42 51.56
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
21 27 307814 TANAKA Konatsu 98 JPN    57.21 20    56.81 18  1:54.02 55.65
22 32 307898 NIIMURA Rion 99 JPN    56.92 19    57.21 21  1:54.13 56.39
23 28 307822 MIYAKE Rio 98 JPN    57.39 22    57.36 22  1:54.75 60.61
24 31 307477 YAMADA Azusa 96 JPN    57.36 21    58.22 26  1:55.58 66.26
25 39 307884 SUZUKI Chiharu 99 JPN    58.17 27    57.50 23  1:55.67 66.87
26 44 307779 KAWAI Erika 98 JPN    58.09 26    57.95 24  1:56.04 69.39
27 29 307789 ARAI Mayuko 98 JPN    57.94 25    58.37 27  1:56.31 71.22
28 34 307620 MIWA Keiko 95 JPN    58.53 28  1:00.55 31  1:59.08 90.07
29 37 307897 ICHIYANAGI Kikuno 99 JPN    59.83 29    59.37 28  1:59.20 90.88
30 50 307251 HAYASHI Maki 94 JPN  1:00.22 30  1:00.40 30  2:00.62 100.54
31 49 307874 HASEGAWA Akari 99 JPN  1:00.53 31  1:00.25 29  2:00.78 101.63
32 47 307882 AKIBA Sachiho 99 JPN  1:00.91 32  1:01.01 33  2:01.92 109.39
33 45 307811 OBA Mei 98 JPN  1:02.84 35  1:00.66 32  2:03.50 120.14
34 57 307920 SEKI Nanase 99 JPN  1:02.02 33  1:03.31 34  2:05.33 132.59
35 48 307847 NISHIMOTO Maki 98 JPN  1:02.48 34  1:03.69 35  2:06.17 138.30
36 51 307870 ONUMA Kyoko 99 JPN  1:04.38 36  1:05.20 37  2:09.58 161.50
37 59 307902 MIZUOCHI Risa 99 JPN  1:05.02 38  1:04.73 36  2:09.75 162.65
38 46 307827 SATO Mako 98 JPN  1:04.41 37  1:05.96 40  2:10.37 166.87
39 56 307903 KANEKO Maina 99 JPN  1:05.82 39  1:06.07 41  2:11.89 177.21
40 58 307794 NASU Manaka 98 JPN  1:07.07 40  1:05.26 38  2:12.33 180.20
41 53 307929 NARUSE Reina 99 JPN  1:08.33 41  1:07.42 42  2:15.75 203.47
42 54 307889 HIROSE Chisaki 99 JPN  1:10.76 42  1:05.86 39  2:16.62 209.39

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 12 307426 OMORI Meme 95 JPN
-2 15 307809 YAMAMOTO Haruna 98 JPN
-3 21 307900 TAKADA Aoi 99 JPN
-4 38 307690 KIYOHARA Yuka 97 JPN
-5 55 307393 MIMURO Ayaka 95 JPN

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 41 307926 NISHI Nonoka 99 JPN I.C.R. 629.1
-2 42 307613 KITAZAWA Nozomi 96 JPN I.C.R. 629.1

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 5 307487 SHIMOMURA Mio 96 JPN
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
-2 8 307689 NISHIMURA Sae 97 JPN
-3 9 307716 SUGIYAMA Ayaka 97 JPN
-4 13 307094 NAKAMURA Hikaru 93 JPN
-5 14 307603 KOTSUGAI Seika 96 JPN
-6 26 307137 TAGO Kazumi 93 JPN
-7 33 307879 KOBAYASHI Sonoka 99 JPN
-8 40 307306 NAKAMURA Haruka 94 JPN
-9 43 307709 SHIMANE Saki 97 JPN

-10 52 307939 KUMAKI Rei 99 JPN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   WATANABE Atsuhiro     #936       ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 6 307705 YAMAKITA Ayuka  1:45.84 41.02 41.02 0.00
2 2 306959 ATOMURA Akane  1:47.34 36.25 36.25 10.20

3 11 307947 TOMII Yukina  1:47.65 32.84 32.84 12.31

4 3 307236 NEMOTO Fuka  1:48.22 40.48 40.48 16.19

5 22 307782 TAMURA Minori  1:49.05 69.18 - -

6 1 307701 SATO Mafuyu  1:49.68 56.60 - -

7 4 307916 KATAGIRI Asami  1:49.87 55.97 55.97 27.41
8 10 307711 ITO Momoka  1:50.00 58.75 - -

9 24 307915 NARA Kirari  1:50.76 70.11 - -

10 25 307883 IKARASHI Shino  1:51.62 71.75 - -

The best 5 at start

DNF2 14 307603 KOTSUGAI Seika - 31.77

3 11 307947 TOMII Yukina  1:47.65 32.84

2 2 306959 ATOMURA Akane  1:47.34 36.25

DNF2 8 307689 NISHIMURA Sae - 39.86

4 3 307236 NEMOTO Fuka  1:48.22 40.48

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 181.20
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 206.56
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 66.11

Calculated penalty

(A) 206.56 + (B) 181.20 - (C) 66.11 = 321.65 : 10 = 32.17

Correction value(Z) 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 35.17

TD                   WATANABE Atsuhiro     #936       ______________________________
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女子回転 公式成績表
Jury Technical Data
TD WATANABE Atsuhiro JPN Name of Course      
Referee MARUYAMA Kohei JPN Nishidate Course

Chief of Race NISHIZAWA Hiroki JPN Start               1510.0 m
Finish              1334.0 m
Vertical Drop       176.0 m
Homologation#     10818/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN Course setter SEKI Rina JPN
Forerunners -A- KONO Kyosuke JPN Forerunners -A- KONO Kyosuke JPN

-B- IKEDA Masataka JPN -B- IKEDA Masataka JPN
-C- OZEKI Renji JPN -C- OZEKI Renji JPN

Number of gate 60(58) Number of gate 61(60)
Start time 08:40 Start time 11:20
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 5.0 / - 4.3 Start/Finish Air Temperature  1.0 /  2.9

競技者数:59 F:720
順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 6 03010221 山北 鮎夏 北海道 双葉高校    52.62 1    53.22 1  1:45.84 0.00
2 2 03004238 後村 茜 長野 志賀高原SC    54.02 4    53.32 2  1:47.34 10.20
3 11 03010786 富井 雪奈 長野 長野俊英高等学校    53.64 3    54.01 3  1:47.65 12.31
4 3 03004765 根本 風花 学連 早稲田大学    53.50 2    54.72 5  1:48.22 16.19
5 22 03011466 田村 みのり 神奈川 日本大学高校    54.35 6    54.70 4  1:49.05 21.84
6 1 03010255 佐藤 真冬 山形 日大山形高等学校    54.41 7    55.27 9  1:49.68 26.12
7 4 03010170 片桐 麻海 北海道 北照高校    54.34 5    55.53 10  1:49.87 27.41
8 10 03008191 伊東 桃花 愛知 東海学園高校    55.01 8    54.99 6  1:50.00 28.30
9 24 03010198 奈良 きらり 北海道 双葉高校    55.57 11    55.19 7  1:50.76 33.47

10 25 03010698 五十嵐 紫乃 山形 山形中央高校    56.41 17    55.21 8  1:51.62 39.32
11 17 03010554 清水 愛美 長野 中野西高校    55.94 13    55.84 12  1:51.78 40.41
12 16 03008624 矢部 里奈 学連 日本体育大学    55.99 15    55.91 14  1:51.90 41.22
13 20 03007578 浦野 皐月 学連 信州大学    56.39 16    55.80 11  1:52.19 43.20
14 7 03008492 畔上 慧奈 学連 専修大学    55.81 12    56.52 17  1:52.33 44.15
15 36 03010360 松村 亜美 長野 東海大学付属第三高    55.52 10    56.95 19  1:52.47 45.10
16 30 03009197 折口 美沙 青森 柴田女子高校    56.66 18    56.19 16  1:52.85 47.69
17 18 03007427 伊藤 佳澄 学連 専修大学    55.97 14    57.16 20  1:53.13 49.59
18 23 03010770 鵜澤 小夏 長野 飯山高校    55.19 9    58.04 25  1:53.23 50.27
19 35 03009194 酒井 雅美 京都 京都光華高校    57.41 23    55.93 15  1:53.34 51.02
20 19 03004669 宮木 亜理紗 学連 大東文化大学    57.54 24    55.88 13  1:53.42 51.56
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

21 27 03011434 田中 瑚夏 長野 白馬高校    57.21 20    56.81 18  1:54.02 55.65
22 32 03010616 新村 莉音 長野 上田千曲高校    56.92 19    57.21 21  1:54.13 56.39
23 28 03010527 三宅 李音 愛知 東海学園高校    57.39 22    57.36 22  1:54.75 60.61
24 31 03008488 山田 あづさ 学連 専修大学    57.36 21    58.22 26  1:55.58 66.26
25 39 03011193 鈴木 千晴 山形 日大山形高等学校    58.17 27    57.50 23  1:55.67 66.87
26 44 03009907 川合 江梨華 山形 日大山形高等学校    58.09 26    57.95 24  1:56.04 69.39
27 29 03009426 新井 真優子 埼玉 本庄東高校    57.94 25    58.37 27  1:56.31 71.22
28 34 03009222 三輪 恵子 東京 ﾍﾞﾗｰｸ    58.53 28  1:00.55 31  1:59.08 90.07
29 37 03012152 一柳 きくの 愛知 東海学園高校    59.83 29    59.37 28  1:59.20 90.88
30 50 03005113 林 真紀 学連 関西学院大学  1:00.22 30  1:00.40 30  2:00.62 100.54
31 49 03009372 長谷川 朱理 埼玉 本庄東高校  1:00.53 31  1:00.25 29  2:00.78 101.63
32 47 03011240 秋葉 幸歩 山形 山形中央高校  1:00.91 32  1:01.01 33  2:01.92 109.39
33 45 03010771 大場 芽依 長野 上田東高校  1:02.84 35  1:00.66 32  2:03.50 120.14
34 57 03009404 関 奈々星 群馬 利根商業高校  1:02.02 33  1:03.31 34  2:05.33 132.59
35 48 03010989 西本 麻紀 長野 飯山高校  1:02.48 34  1:03.69 35  2:06.17 138.30
36 51 03011855 大沼 恭子 埼玉 本庄東高校  1:04.38 36  1:05.20 37  2:09.58 161.50
37 59 03011298 水落 里紗 新潟 十日町総合高校  1:05.02 38  1:04.73 36  2:09.75 162.65
38 46 03009601 佐藤 真子 群馬 尾瀬高校  1:04.41 37  1:05.96 40  2:10.37 166.87
39 56 03011312 金子 まいな 新潟 十日町総合高校  1:05.82 39  1:06.07 41  2:11.89 177.21
40 58 03016241 那須 愛華 埼玉 熊谷西高校  1:07.07 40  1:05.26 38  2:12.33 180.20
41 53 03010983 成瀬 礼菜 富山 雄山高校  1:08.33 41  1:07.42 42  2:15.75 203.47
42 54 03009172 廣瀬 千咲紀 秋田 角館高校  1:10.76 42  1:05.86 39  2:16.62 209.39

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 12 03007129 大森 芽萌 学連 早稲田大学

-2 15 03010353 山本 榛奈 長野 中野立志館高校

-3 21 03011181 高田 空色 長野 中野立志館高校

-4 38 03010365 清原 悠夏 長野 白馬高校

-5 55 03006484 三室 絢加 学連 武庫川女子大学

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 41 03010769 西 野乃花 長野 地球環境高校 I.C.R. 629.1
-2 42 03008470 北澤 のぞみ 学連 都留文科大学 I.C.R. 629.1

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 5 03005218 下村 美緒 学連 法政大学
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

-2 8 03010363 西村 紗英 長野 白馬高校

-3 9 03009066 杉山 文袈 栃木 足利工業大附属高校

-4 13 03004670 仲村 ひかる 学連 早稲田大学

-5 14 03008646 小番 聖夏 学連 日本体育大学

-6 26 03004605 多胡 和純 学連 國學院大学

-7 33 03011222 小林 苑華 山形 日大山形高等学校

-8 40 03004897 中村 遥 学連 龍谷大学

-9 43 03011428 島根 咲 埼玉 西武文理高校

-10 52 03013472 熊木 嶺 栃木 足利工業大附属高校

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10
順位 Bib Code 氏名 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 6 03010221 山北 鮎夏  1:45.84 16.59 16.59 0.00

2 2 03004238 後村 茜  1:47.34 9.02 9.02 10.20
3 11 03010786 富井 雪奈  1:47.65 9.92 9.92 12.31

4 3 03004765 根本 風花  1:48.22 16.60 16.60 16.19

5 22 03011466 田村 みのり  1:49.05 25.70 25.70 21.84

6 1 03010255 佐藤 真冬  1:49.68 30.26 - -

7 4 03010170 片桐 麻海  1:49.87 31.14 - -

8 10 03008191 伊東 桃花  1:50.00 33.71 - -
9 24 03010198 奈良 きらり  1:50.76 45.27 - -

10 25 03010698 五十嵐 紫乃  1:51.62 46.86 - -

競技開始時のBest 5
2 2 03004238 後村 茜  1:47.34 9.02

3 11 03010786 富井 雪奈  1:47.65 9.92

DNF2 14 03008646 小番 聖夏 - 10.16

DNF2 8 03010363 西村 紗英 - 15.78

1 6 03010221 山北 鮎夏  1:45.84 16.59

合計

(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 61.47
(A) 競技終了時上位10位中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 77.83
(C) 相応する選手のレースポイント 60.54

計算ペナルティー
(A) 77.83 + (B) 61.47 - (C) 60.54 = 78.76 : 10 = 7.88

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 7.88
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